The City shall grant compensatory time off in lieu of 
overtime payment on the basis of one and one-half hours of compensatory time off for each one 
hour of overtime worked. Employees may not accumulate more than two hundred (200) hours of 
compensatory time, which equates to one hundred thirty-three and one-half (133.5) hours 
worked at straight time. All unused hours over eighty (80) in a given calendar year are to be 
paid out during the first pay period of December of each year under the agreement. In addition, 
a bargaining unit employee may request a payout of compensatory time of up to eighty (80)

[...]

Sick leave may be utilized only for the purposes specified in Section 12.2. 

Section 12.7. Sick Leave Bank. 

I • Maximum Accumulation: Effective January 1, 2016, the maximum number of sick leave 
credits that any employee can accumulate in their sick leave bank account is one 
thousand (1 ,000) hours or one hundred twenty-five ( 125) days. Effective January I, 
2019, the maximum number of sick leave credits that any employee can accumulate in 
their sick leave bank account is nine hundred (900) hours. 

(In 2019, the City agrees to compensate employees for the number of sick leave hours